AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS
Number of Working Days 2024-25

S.no | Months |Students (1-|Students (X-] Teachers | Teachers
IX) () (Nursery-IX) [ (X -Xn)
1 Mar-24 12 16 21 21
2 Apr-24 21 20 22 22
3 | May-24 14 23 14 22
4 Jun-24 - 3 3
5 Jul-24 24 24 25 25
6 Aug-24 20 20 22 22
7 Sep-24 22 24 22 22
8 Oct-24 20 19 21 21
9 Nov-24 19 19 20 20
10 Dec-24 20 20 21 21
11 Jan-25 21 20 21 21
12 Feb-25 22 21 21 21
13 Mar-25 6 = 8 8
Total 221 223 241 249




AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS

Exam Dates and Vacations for the New Session 2024-25

General guidelines to be followed:
in case of unforeseen holidays like holidays due to Kavaria, air poliution, extreme winters, extreme
summers, holiday declared overnight by DM etc., school will continue in Online Mode. '

You are requested to suggest changes in the allotted column (Last Column) ONLY to avoid confusion.

Colour chart

Blue: Calendar of 2023-24
Black: Calendar of 2024-25
Red: Suggested Changes in 2024-25

S.No | Reopening/ Classes Days & Dates — Previous Days & Dates — New Session
Breaks/Exam Session 2023-24 2024-25
Dates
1 School X & Xl Wednesday 1 March 23 Monday, 4 March 24
Reopens (New Off for teachers: Sat, Sun, Mon 9, 10, 11
Sessiqn) March 24
Staff Meeting: Tuesday 12 March 24
(Approved by honourable Chairperson in
previous session planner)
Staff Meeting Monday 13 March 23 Tuesday, 12 March 24
KG -IX Tuesday 14 March 23 Wednesday, 13 March 24
Xi Wednesday 5 April 23 Monday, 1 April 24
Nursery/Kg in Wednesday 5 April 23 Wednesday, 3 April 24
PV/Cl1in MV &
G 46
2 Summer Break | Nur—1X, Monday 15 May 23- Monday, 20 May 24 -Saturday,
{students) Saturday 01 July 23 29 june 24
X - Xil (students) | Thursday 01 June - Saturday, 1 June 24 —Saturday,
Saturday 01 July 23 29 june 24
Teachers {Nur - Monday 15 May -Tuesday | Monday, 20 May 24 —
IX) 27 June 23 Wednesday, 26 June 24
Teachers (X to Thursday 1 june- Tuesday | Saturday, 1 June 24,
Xii) 27 June 23 Wednesday, 26 June 24
3 Classes in X - Xl Monday 15 May - Monday, 20 May 24, Friday, 31
Summer Wednesday 31 May 23 May 24
4 For all Teachers | Wednesday 28 June 23 Thursday, 27 June 24




- School

. For all Students Monday 3 July 23 Monday ,1 july 24
reopening (Nur - Xil)
after Summer
Break
S.No | Reopening/ Classes Days & Dates — Previous Days & Dates — New Session
Breaks/Exam Session 2023-24 2024-25
Dates
5 Dusshera For all staff and Saturday 21 October - § Friday, 11 & Saturday, 12
Break students Tuesday 24 October 23 October 24
6 Diwali Break For all staff and Saturday 11 November - Wednesday, 30 October -
students Wednesday 15 November | Saturday, 2 November 24
{including 23
Admin)
7 Winter Break | For all Teachers | Tuesday 26 December - Monday, 30 December —
& Monday 1 January 24 Saturday, 4 January 25
V1 - Xl {students)
NurtoV Tuesday 26 December 23- | Monday, 30, December —
Sat 6 January 24 Friday, 10 January 25
8 Reopening For all Teachers Tuesday 2 January 24 Monday, 6 January 25
after Winter & Vi-XI
Break {students)
Nur-V Monday 8 January 24 Monday, 13 Japuary 25
9 Bagless Days Classes It - Vi Monday 26 February 24 — | Friday 21 — Friday 28 February
Friday 1 March 24 25
EXAMINATIONS
10 PT1/Revision | IXand X/ Xl Monday 3 July-Fri Monday, 1 July — Friday, 5 July/
Test 7luly/Mon 10 July 23 Saturday, 6 July 24
11 15t Term Monday 11 September- Friday, 13 September —
Exam/ PT2 Xl Friday 22 September 23 Wednesday, 25 September 24
V- Viil Monday 11 September- Friday, 13 September —
Friday 22 September 23 Wednesday, 25 September 24
IX, X &Xi Monday 11 September- Friday, 13 September —
Friday 22 September 23 Wednesday, 25 September 24
12 PT3/1% Pre- Xxn | e Monday 18 November 24 —
Board Saturday 30 November 24
13 PT3/2™ Pre- | IX/X & XlI Monday 11 December- Friday, 13 —Tuesday, 24
Board Friday 21 Decegmber 23 December 24
14 Mock boards X &Xi 02 January 24 onwards Monday, 6 January 25 onwards

o

Depending on CBSE Practical
date sheet
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29 | Reopening/ Classes Days & Dates — Previous Days & Dates — New Session
| Breaks/Exam Session 2023-24 2024-25
Dates
15 Annual V—IX, Xi Monday 12 February 24- Friday, 07 - ‘
Examination Friday 23 February 24 Wednesday/Thursday, 19/20
' February 25
16 New Session X&Xi Monday 4 March 24 Monday, 3 March 25
Tentative
Off for Teachers, Saturday, Sunday, Monday,
8,9, 10 March 25
Staff Meeting Tuesday, 11 March 25
KG -IX Wednesday 13 March 24 Wednesday, 12 March 25
Tentative
Xi According to schedule of Tuesday, 1 April 25
CBSE Boards
Working Saturdays

1. For All: 3 August 24 (Intra-school Vasudha), 21 Sept 24 (exam day), 15 Feb 25(exam day)
2. For Vlto IX- (Activity, intra/inter class competitions, bagless days etc) 30 March 24, 6 April24, 4
May24, 6 July 24, 7Sept 24, 50ct 24, 30 Nov24, 21 Dec 24, 18 Jan 25, 1 Feb 25, 1 March 25
3. For Xto XlI: 4 May 24, 6 July 24 (PT1/RT), 30 Nov 24(PT3/15 Pre Board), 21 December 24 (PT3/2" Pre
Board) -
Result Days
Ist Term:
Nur-1V - -Sat 21/28 Sept 24 ' |
V-Xii-- Sat 5 Oct 24
Final Result :
e (lasses M&IV -Sat, 1 March 25
e Classes Nur, KG,-Mon, 3 March 25
e Classes I1&H-Tues, 4 March 25
e C(ClassV—Wed, 5 March 25
e Classes VI & V- Thurs, 6 March 25
e Classes Vili, IX & Xi- Fri, 7 March 25

X053
\‘ van, k\}\p 120 ;2
Mohina Dar QO\ N

Approved

CHAIRPERSON



AMITY INTERNATIONAL & GLOBAL SCHOOLS

LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2024-25

Mahavir Jayanti

‘Buddha Purnima

ld-ul-Zuha

Muharram

Indepehdence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Gandhi Jayanti 2 October 24 Wednesday

Guru Nanak layanti 15 November 24 “
Christmas Day 25 December 24 Wednesday
. Maha shivratri 26 February 25 Wednesday
(Tentative)
. 14 March
(Tentative)

Schools are advised to take prior approval of Respected Chairperson separately for State
related Government Holidays at the beginning of the session itself.




